NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 3978

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 01 DECEMBER 2017   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 47)
Mr T J Brauteseth (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
Whether, with regard to his reply to question 2540 on 22 September 2017, the total number of ambulances operated by the Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality include the ambulances purchased recently; if not, what is the total number of ambulances operated by the (a) municipality and (b) province?
NW4524E 
REPLY:

No.

(a)	150

(b)	45		


END.
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